

Arnold Schwarzenegger, Governor State of California

Fred Aguiar, Secretary
State and Consumer Services Agency

Board

Lee Goldstein, OD, MPA President

Susy Yu, OD, MBA, FAAO Vice President

Monica Johnson Board Secretary

Alejandro Arredondo, OD Member

Kenneth Lawenda, OD Member

Fred Naranjo, MBA Member

Edward J. Rendon, MA Member

Katrina Semmes Member

2420 Del Paso Road, Ste 255 Sacramento, CA 95834 Telephone: (916) 575-7170 Fax: (916) 575-7292

Website: www.optometry.ca.gov E-Mail: optometry@dca.ca.gov



California State Board of Optometry 2420 Del Paso Road, Suite 255, Sacramento, CA 95834

Board Meeting Agenda
August 24, 2009
Southern California College of Optometry
TVCI Conference Room
2575 Yorba Linda Boulevard
Fullerton, CA 92831-1699
(714) 870-7226
and
via telephone at the following location:

155 Cadillac Drive, Sacramento, CA 95825

Monday, August 24, 2009 10:00 a.m.

FULL BOARD OPEN SESSION

- 1. Call to order Establishment of a Quorum
- 2. Welcome and Introductions
- Discussion and Possible Action To Adopt California Code of Regulations (CCR) Title 16, Section 1525, Optometrist License Renewal; Section 1525.1, Fingerprint Requirements; and Section 1525.2, Response to Board Inquiry
- 4. Discussion and Possible Action to Approve Draft Language to Commence a Rulemaking to Add Section 1571, Requirements for Glaucoma Certification to Division 16, Title 16 of the CCR.
- 5. Public Comment

FULL BOARD CLOSED SESSION

Pursuant to Government Code Section 11126 (c)(3), to Deliberate on Disciplinary Decisions

 Stipulated Settlement and Disciplinary Order, Paul Clark Mann, O.D. 5090

FULL BOARD OPEN SESSION

7. Adjournment

Public comments will be taken on agenda items at the time the specific item is raised. The Board may take action on any item listed on the agenda, unless listed as informational only. Agenda items may be taken out of order to accommodate speakers and to maintain a quorum.

NOTICE: The meeting facilities are accessible to persons with disabilities. Please make requests for accommodations to the attention of Krista Eklund at the Board of Optometry, 2420 Del Paso Road, Suite 255, Sacramento, CA 95834, or by phone at (916) 575-7172, no later than one week prior to the meeting.

The mission of the California State Board of Optometry is to implement and promote just laws and regulations protecting the health and safety of consumers and to assure that Californians have access to appropriate high quality eye and vision care.